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February 26, 2024

AUTUMN WALKER
BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM
209 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF, CA 96080

RE: DRINKING WATER MONITORING

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by our laboratory on 2/23/2024. If you
have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Bryan Ervin For Nikki Aceituno
Client Services Manager




ﬁice' ey S Analytical Report

vore SN 243 T2
[ poieu semces fax 53 243 744
Report To: BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM Lab No: 2480857
205 GURNSEY DRIVE Reported: (02/26124
RED BLUFF, CAS6080 Phone: (530) 527-0170

Attention: AUTUMN WALKER
Project: DRINKING WATER MONITORING

’l'hefoﬂowhgpagsoomainmeWMmeoﬂ&duM?.rmdmm.Mmlmmm
m«mmmmw«:momm.mmammmhm
Notes and Definiions andior the Case Namative section of this repot. The project Chain of Custody and laboratory
samphe receipt record are included a5 attachments to this repoet.

Samples in this Report
Lab ID Sample Matrix Date Sampled __ Date Received
2480857-01 120 GURNSEY DRIVE Drinking Water 0212372024 0212372024

2480657402 WELL 1 Ornking Valer OR232024 02232024
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Sample Results

Analytical Report

Description: 120 GURNSEY DRIVE
Matrix / Type:  Dninking Water (Routing) LabiD: 24B0657-01

Sampled: (223724 07:12
Received: 0223241403

Microbiology - Redding Locaion

Analyte Units Results Qualifier MDL RL
Total Colforms: Present/Abzent  Absont
E Cali Prosent/Abzert  Absent

sMm92238
Colilen-18
SME2238
Cofileet-18

Analyzed Prepared Batch / Analyst
2424 1041 023241641 BaS1T78(MCM

242410041 Q23241641  BEI1TT8/NMCM
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Analytical Report

Description: WELL1

Matrix / Type:  Raw Water (Source) LabiD: 248085702

Sampled: (2723724 07.26
Received:  (2/23/24 1403

Microbiology - Redding Location

Analyte Units Resuits Qualifier MDL RL Method Anatyzed Prepared Batch / Analyst
Total Colgorms MPNA00 mi <1 7 SMG2238 02424 10041 0223724 16:41 BaB1780/ MCM
Collert13
E. Cok MPN100 mil <1 1 SMa238 @424 10:41 0223241641  B4B1780/ MCM
Colfiert-18
Notes and Definitions
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the detection limit
RPD Ralative Percent Diference
MDL Method Detecticn Limit
RL Reporting Uimit
*ord mwmmmmmpmm:ammmorw.wmmummc&mmmom
or method.
e The laboratory hokds accredieation for this analyte or method with WA -ECY Lab 1D Lab ID C783. Accreditation & not offered for this method by
CA-ELAP
Note 2 M@»AOGRPMI&Tﬂl.ummmﬁhmhhwmhism:dmﬂlehbr'no.
dissolved oxygen, and sulite
Accreditations Held:

Redding Location: CA-ELAP - Cent 8 1677
Chico Location: CA-ELAP - Cent # 2718

Approved By
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[ ANaYTOA SERNCES fre 530 243 7494
BREESE It WATER SYSTEM Report Date: 02/26/24
AUTUMN WALKER Lab Sample 1D 2480657-01
208 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF CA $6080

System Name: BREESE SUBDIVISION 2 Field Chionine (mgfl): 065

PS Code: Sample Date: 022¥24 07:12
Cliert Sample H: 120 GURNSEY DRIVE Sample Received: 022324 14:03
Sampled By: Michael Hetzler System Number: CAS200008
Sample Type: Routne

TmM!MWMawMMﬁIMMWNMBMWMMW
LaborauyhmPW(CUP).AoopyalldtheMonﬁspagz(\sihorwit!ulavaﬁdCLchode)wiabo
diMbeWwWammu.ﬂmemmMWb
please let us know as soon as possible.

Regulatory Agency CC.  Tehama County Emvironmental Health

|

the Caii
be

be inaccurate,

PRIMARY SECONDARY
cup MICROBIOLOGY RESULTS UNITS RL DLR MCL /AL MCL

Total Coliforms Absent  Present/Absent
£.Cok Absent  Present/Absent




2218 Raircad Avenue ;
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§ ANALYTICAL SERVICES ax 53 2437424
BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM Report Date: 02/26/24
AUTUMN WALKER Lab Sample ID: 2480657.02
208 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF CA 96080

Systern Name: BREESE SUBDIVISION 2 Fiedd Chiorine (mgf): 0.00

PS Code: CAS5200008_001_001 Sampie Date: 022324 07:26
Clhent Sample 1D: WELL1 Sample Received. 022324 14.03
Sampled By Michael Hetzlar System Numbes: CAS200008

Sample Type: Source

Test resutts listed below with a vaid CLIF code will be electronically submitted the stale's drinking waler database

Laboratory Intake Portal (CLIP). A copy all of the results on this page (with or without a valid CLIP code) will aiso be submitted
directly to the appropriate regulstory agency as required by law. If you befeve any information on this report to be inaccurate,
please let us know as soon as possible.
Regulatory Agency CC:  Tehama County Emvironmental Health
PRIMARY SECONDARY
cLIP MICROBIOLOGY RESULTS UNITS RL DLR MCL /AL MCL
Total Coliforms <1 MPNAOD mi 1
E. Coli <t MPN/M100 mi 1
Note 2 Moouhgb‘OCFRhn1$Tﬂl.mmmmumeNwm15mdmu1.m,
dizsolved oxygen, and sulfite,
- Stars denots iered Maximum Contaminant andfor Action Levels (* 250-500-600, ** 900-1600-2200, ™ 500-1000-1500).
ND Net detected at the reporting limit
OR Caffornia’s DetecSion Limi for the purpose of reporting
RL

Laboratary’s Raporiing Limit
MCL /AL  Mxomien Corteminant Level or Action Level

SECONDARY MCL  California recognizes secondary MCLs, set 1o peotect the odor, taste, and appearance of drinking wavler




LABORATORY WORK QRTER #

BASIC LABORATORY, INC. - CHAIN OF CUSTODY (FOR DRINKING WATER - MICROBIOLCGY) \Pi g ou M..
[®) 2218 Raivcad Avenue, Redding, CA 95001 (530) 243-7234  FAX (53C) 243-7494
() 3880 Morcow Lare, Sulte F Chico, CA 95628  (530) $04-8668 FAX: (530 694-5143 i PaGE__ Y _of 1
CLIENT NAME PROJECT NAVE PROECT (POA PWS (1 Appicatin ’
BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM DRINKING WATER MONITORING 5200008 TEHAMA basic
[MAILING ADDRESS Contact for positive resuia: [T ai Havdzozy TURN AROUND TWIE REQUESTED raboralory
PO BOX 9062 Nema: MIKE BUTLER NAME ( ATTENTION B0 sansas  [ORush
RED BLUFF, CA 96080 Prony: 530.680-7079 AUTUMN WALKER GUESTED
AL contact for goskive fesslts PHONE = Ej
[NVGRCETO Naa: 530-527-170 M, W.
SAME Prene: [FAT gl 5 I
[SFECALNETRUCTIONS | POR |Weakand contact ize powve msuts: | ré@sewater@gmail.com M m 8 8 M
CC REPORTS TO MIKE BUTLER Nara: MIKE BUTLER T g . M 43
Prone. 530-680-7079 Tehama Co Envrionmental Health | & M m < m
_—."_vvhoo DATE TINE sameLE m M SANPLE LOCATION FIDENTIFICATION{ REGULATORY 10 | SOURCE CODE m M ﬂ M & W
o) SAMPLED SANPLED TYPE' |5 DESCRIFYION O Aspcase) - =
- | |pz222¥| 0712 |wim| 1 120 Gunsay Drive 1 o g8 ¥
~Z2Ap22724|97Z £ |v)v| SA Well 1 CAL200008_C01_001 ! |o.om v
AV Ay
LU
wd o
Ao
LR
N w
A
AN P

SANPLING | ANALYSIS COMMENTS

ISAMPLED BY, (slease M  Hatzler ) Pace An | - Roca
b s oublimentl v domiiniera Totel Coliform/E. coli method used is SM 92238, unless otherwise noted.

RELIWQUSHEDDATEJTIME: o 2 2 2 2Y ~.«QM _
d | authorize Basic Laboratory o perform the indicated toats. By sigaing | agren Lo e TERNMS any CONDITIONS, [vww, basiclys comens) *SAMPLE TYPE CODES
NANE - SIGNATURE OATE INR s Nee-Reguae)
PER AUTHORIZATION A- Rosm
NT. 2. Repan
FEcEw Y L —oRTETME “TRELNOUSHED Y DATEIMNE
3. Replecoment
[FECEVED BY DATET ME AELMOUISHED BY CATE/TINE ok g!s
A - Souse
Grosnseaier
— 8. Souse
OATETME OGGEDAY LAD TEITNE %ﬁ.ﬂ? .3n.
- B o
J \

2.2 - Chaks of Cusiaay Eveche Dol 1172020
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SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKLIST
edtx 0

@Cﬁ womnsen LA BOS - 5

Samples Receved Via:
Chent Walkdn O Courier (J
Pace Field Other O

et SR o ZBI s HBD

Ace samples for regulatory compliance? Yuﬂ\ ne O

THERMAL PRESERVATION

Were sampies received in 3 coclex? m,é"
I 00, do they require thermal presecvaticn?  Yes ) wo O
Samples received on ice? veﬁ Ne OO

Samples received the same day colieczed? v«@; ne O

Therm. 1D {Circle cne):  Therm-360R) Therm-55(0%) Therm-T208)

p ON b
Cooler ¥1 h’tYw‘CM Cwedon'cj’_lié&mmtm'c 5 A !
L

Cooler B2 Ina. Temp “C Correction Covrected Temp °C
Cocler B3 Init. Temp °C Cersecsion °C Ceerwctnd Temp T
No Coofer - Representative Sampie Temperature:  Init. Temp “C Correction "C

Do samples received et thermal preservation requirements? \'s% wm O waO

Thermal Preservation Notes/Discrepancies/Nonconformances:

Therm=73(IR] ) Theran-COL0R)

no ] 1 no, take teeperatore of regresentative sample container 3o recoed below,
Woo, why not? Nenegulatary [0 Mot Reguired by Method U]
e type? wet T ke packs K Ottver

Therm-CO2{IR)  Other:

Corrected Temp “C

SAMPLE CONDITION AND PROCESSING

Do il sample 105 o fabels match the COC?  Yes & o O

Custody seals presest?  Yes [ no O NIAB/

Samples in proper contamers?  Yes B/ %o O

Sample containers damaged? Yes U1 No

Sufficient sample volme for Indicated tests? Yes ne OJ

Samphes received with sulliciest boiding tme? Yo B mo O

Are VOA vials free of headspace? Yes OO e O mti/

CHEMICAL PRESERVATION

Were the sample Containers receved with libels that indecate that appropriste preservatives were present for the indicated tests?ves L) o O n/AB/

Were samples received properly dechicrinated? Yes [0 Mo 00 na[d  For Dechlorination checks done by analysts, were dechicr. agent latels gresen? Yes {mo
Are 3w of the pH vevification chacks er dachlonination checks being performed by 2 subcontractbboratery? Yes 3 Mo O w/a
Prevervation checked by Somple Recetving? initials__ Odte & Tame Test Suip O, )

If preservatineds] were added by Sample Recetuing. where they added at the same time as oH verification? Yes [0 o [0 aya D ne, Date & Time

Yes No NA
MZ504 preverved samples conSrmed 0 pH <2 ie., £350.1, SM5220, SMS310)? 0O oo
MNO2 pressrved samples confirmed to pH <2 e, EX00.7, E200.8, £010)7 O 0O O adedsponsomplerscsior? ves O xo O
NaOM preserved samples confrmed to pH >10 {oyande) or >3 {sullide)? ] s S
Were any additional preservatives added after receipt because of 3 faded pit verification? Yes OJ NoJ initial pie Finat pH
1f yws, Is acdition of press: aVowed by the method? Yes J no O3 were additional preservatives added oo the date of samplisg Yes [ w O
List preservatives added at receipt:
Types ______ Vohume Added: 10 Type: lume Added: o
Type: _________ Volume Addec 0 Type: Volume Added: o

COMPINTS, DISCRIPANCELS, ANOMALIES, NONCONFORMANCES
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